Australian Capital Territory

Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Maximum Fares for Taxi Services Determination 2005 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2005–129

made under the

Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001, s60 (power to determine maximum taxi fares)

1 Name of instrument

This Instrument is the Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Maximum Fares for Taxi Services Determination 2005 (No 1).

2 Revocation

I revoke determination DI 2004-136 dated 22 June 2004 and notified under the Legislation Register on 29 June 2004.

4 Determination

I determine that the maximum fares relating to hiring or using a taxi are as specified in the Schedule

5 Payment of Fare

A fare to which this determination applies is payable by a customer for using taxi services and is payable to the taxi driver.

6 Commencement

This Determination commences on 1 July 2005

John Hargreaves Minister for Urban Services 27 June 2005

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE ROAD TRANSPORT (PUBLIC PASSENGER SERVICES) ACT 2001 ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY 2005.

Section of the Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001	Description of matter in respect of which fare is payable	Maximum fare payable (\$)
Section 60 (1)	Radio Bookings	\$0.00
	Standard Taxi (single hiring) Flagfall	\$3.20
	Kilometre Rate	
	 For a journey commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday 	\$1.564
	 For a journey commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday 	\$1.798
	Standard Taxi – (multiple hiring) Flagfall	\$2.40
	Kilometre Rate	
	- For a journey commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday	\$1.173
	 For a journey commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday 	\$1.349
	High Occupancy Taxi (6 or more passengers) Flagfall	\$4.80
	Kilometre Rate	
	- For a journey commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday	\$2.346
	- For a journey commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday	\$2.698

Initials

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE ROAD TRANSPORT (PUBLIC PASSENGER SERVICES) ACT 2001 ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY 2005.

Section of the Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001	Description of matter in respect of which fare is payable	Maximum fare payable (\$)
Section 60 (1)	WAITING TIME (per hour)	\$40.00
	 Toll For a journey commencing at the designated taxi rank at the Canberra International Airport where the taxi driver has paid the toll and holds the receipt issued by the Capital Airport Group. a. single hiring – the toll b. multiple hiring – for a multiple hire, the toll to be shared equally by each hirer 	\$2.00

Initials